

STURDY INDUSTRIES LTD
 Regd. Offices 21, INDUSTRIAL AREA, BADDI (H.P) 173 205
 DIST SOLAN(H.P)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS(PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31 DECEMBER,2012

₹ in lacs

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year Ended
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
		31/12/2012	31/12/2011	31/12/2012	31/12/2011	31/03/2012
1	Net Sales/Incoms from Operation	11360.81	23479.25	51575.52	42566.85	69870.58
		11360.81	23479.25	51575.52	42566.85	69870.58
2	Expenditure					
	a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade	466.82	940.60	1,251.24	1,761.94	(395.50)
	b) Material Cost	9991.98	21794	47006.98	38309.2	67288.63
	c) Staff Cost	82.24	70.74	248.08	213.48	123.74
	d) Depreciation	243.30	51.00	610.25	152.00	201.02
	e) Other Expenditure	225.60	140.35	966.12	791.75	600.76
	f) Total	11,009.94	22,996.69	50,082.67	41,228.37	67,818.65
3	Profit from Operation before Other Income					
	before Others Income ,Interest					
	and Exceptional Items(1-2)	350.87	482.56	1,492.85	1,338.48	2,051.93
4	Others Income					
5	Profit Before Interest and Exceptional Items(3-4)	350.87	482.56	1,492.85	1,338.48	2,051.93
6	Interest	237.84	316.15	1,089.96	895.08	1,332.33
7	Profit after interest but before					
	Exceptional items(5-6)	113.03	166.41	402.89	443.40	719.60
8	Exceptional items					
9	Profit (+) / (Loss) (-) from ordinary					
	Activities before tax (7+8)	113.03	166.41	402.89	443.40	719.60
10	Tax Expenses					
	a) Current Tax	22.53	33.17	80.30	88.37	150.00
	b) Deferred Tax					(7.68)
11	Profit (+) / (Loss) (-) from ordinary					
	Activities after tax (9-10)	90.50	133.24	322.59	355.03	577.28
12	Exceptional items(net of tax expenses(Rs)					
13	Net Profit (+) / (Loss) (-) for the period(11-12)	90.50	133.24	322.59	355.03	577.28
14	Paid-up equity share capital	1,286.17	1,086.17	1,286.17	1,086.17	1,086.17
15	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves					
16	F.P.S (Not Annualized)					
	-Basic & Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.14	0.25	0.50	0.65	1.06
17	Aggregate of non-promoter shareholding					
	-Number of Shares	31,010,750	24,077,250	31,010,750	24,077,250	24,077,250
	-Percentage of Shareholding	48.22%	44.33%	48.22%	44.33%	44.33%
18	Promoters & Promoters group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	-Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of share (as a %of the total					
	Shareholding of promoters and promoters group)					
	-Percentage of share (as a %of the total					
	total share capital of the company					
	b) Non Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	33,298,210	30,231,710	33,298,210	30,231,710	30,231,710
	- Percentage of share (as a %of the total					
	Shareholding of promoters and promoters group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of share (as a %of the total					
	total share capital of the company	51.78%	55.67%	51.78%	55.67%	55.67%

NOTES:

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at it's Meeting held on 13/02/2013
- Previous Year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make it comparable.
- Status Of Complaints : - In Beginning and Closing of Quarter is Nil since no compliants received during the quarter
- The segmentwise reporting as per AS17 is given below.
- Provision for Deferred Tax as per AS22 will be made in Audited Results

PLACE: PARWANOO

DATE: 13/02/2013

Amil Gupta
 Director

STURDY INDUSTRIES LTD
 Regd. Office: 21, INDUSTRIAL AREA, BADDI (H.P) 173 205
 DISTT SOLAN(H.P)

SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2012

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	in lacs				
		Quarter ended		Six Month ended		Year Ended
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	
		31/12/2012	31/12/2011	31/12/2012	31/12/2011	31/03/2012
1	Segment Revenue (net sale/ income from each segment should be disclosed under this head)					
	a) Plastics & Irrigation	1377.10	7637.15	6863.33	10911.00	13667.62
	b) ACC Sheets (Plant Leased Out)	34.50	36.82	103.50	105.82	138.00
	c) Aluminum Products	9763.91	14617.97	40070.14	23457.07	46726
	d) Others	185.30	1187.31	4538.55	8092.96	9338.13
	Total	11360.81	23479.25	51575.52	42566.85	69869.75
	Less: Inter segment revenue					
	Net sales/ income from operations	11360.81	23479.25	51575.52	42566.85	69869.75
2	Segment Results Profit (+) / (Loss) (-) before tax and Interest from each segment)*					
	a) Plastics & Irrigation	25.27	45.00	120.67	114.71	225.40
	b) ACC Sheets	24.73	25.00	74.93	74.10	76.50
	c) Aluminum Products	297.18	404.92	1278.38	1086.39	1723.75
	d) Others	3.59	7.64	18.87	63.28	26.29
	Total	350.87	482.56	1492.85	1338.48	2051.94
	Less: i) Interest	237.84	316.15	1,089.96	895.08	1,332.33
	Add : i) Other un-allocable income net off un-allocable expenditure					
	Total Profit Before Tax	113.03	166.41	402.89	443.40	719.61
3	Capital Employed*** (Segment assets- Segment Liabilities)					
	a) Plastics & Irrigation	3665.5	5600.72	3665.5	5600.72	3665.5
	b) ACC Sheet	0.00	681.65	0.00	681.65	0.00
	c) ACP Sheet	21189.37	10594.77	21189.37	10594.77	21189.37
	c) Aluminum Products	39.42	694.52	39.42		39.42
	*** Capital Employed is inclusive of Long Term Debts					

PLACE : PARWANOO
 DATE : 13/02/2013

By order of the Board


 Amit Gupta
 Director